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PRIMARY CONSTRUCTION PROGRAMSTATE HIGHWAY ADMINISTRATION -- Carroll County -- Line 1

                                                   $108,300 per yearOPERATING COST IMPACT

Federal Funding By Year of Obligation

PHASE
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2009 2010 2011 2012 2013 - 2014

Principal Arterial

Other Principal Arterial

Primary

19,300 - 24,425 (MD30)

23,800 (Bypass)                           
12,000 (MD 30)

FUNCTION :

STATE - 

FEDERAL -

STATE SYSTEM :

DAILY TRAFFIC : (USAGE IMPACTS)

CURRENT (2008) - 

PROJECTED (2030) - 

                    MD 30 Relocated, Hampstead Bypass

                            Construct a new 2 lane limited access highway replacing existing MD 30 south of 
Hampstead at Wolf Hill Drive to north of Hampstead at Brodbeck Road (5.84 miles).  Shoulders will 
accommodate bicycles.

                                                          

                  Construction underway.

                                                                                     The decrease of $5.7 million is due to reduced 
utilities and Right-of-way settlements.

                              Existing MD 30 is a primary state highway linking the greater Baltimore area with 
southern Pennsylvania. The proposed improvement will relieve existing traffic operation and capacity 
issues on MD 30 in the Town of Hampstead.

JUSTIFICATION:

PROJECT:

DESCRIPTION:

ASSOCIATED IMPROVEMENTS:

STATUS:

SIGNIFICANT CHANGE FROM FY 2008 - 13 CTP:

SMART GROWTH STATUS:
Project Not Location Specific or Location Not Determined
Project Within PFA
GrandfatheredX

Project Outside PFA; Subject to Exception
Exception Approved by BPW/MDOT

FEDERALXPOTENTIAL FUNDING SOURCE:

PHASE

Planning
Engineering
Right-of-way
Construction
Total
Federal-Aid

TOTAL
ESTIMATED

COST
($000)

EXPEND
THRU

CURRENT
YEAR YEAR

SIX
YEAR
TOTAL

BALANCE
TO

COMPLETE
FOR PLANNING PURPOSES ONLY

0
7,706

22,322
47,826
77,854
43,188

0
7,706

21,812
36,435
65,953
34,109

0
0

510
11,002
11,512
9,079

0
0
0

33
33
0

0
0
0

61
61
0

0
0
0

89
89
0

0
0
0

106
106

0

0
0
0

100
100

0

0
0

510
11,391
11,901
9,079

0
0
0
0
0
0

BUDGET

SPECIALX GENERAL OTHER

2008 2009 2010 ....2011.... ....2012.... ....2013.... ....2014....

PROJECT CASH FLOW
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PRIMARY DEVELOPMENT AND EVALUATION PROGRAMSTATE HIGHWAY ADMINISTRATION -- Carroll County -- Line 2

                                                   N/AOPERATING COST IMPACT

Federal Funding By Year of Obligation

PHASE
FFY FFY FFY FFY FFY FEDERAL 

CATEGORY
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CO
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2009 2010 2011 2012 2013 - 2014

Intermediate Arterial

Other Principal Arterial

Primary

46,950 - 57,600

63,900 - 87,400

FUNCTION :

STATE - 

FEDERAL -

STATE SYSTEM :

DAILY TRAFFIC : (USAGE IMPACTS)

CURRENT (2008) - 

PROJECTED (2030) - 

                    MD 140, Baltimore Boulevard

                            Study to consider capacity improvements along MD 140 between Market Street and 
Sullivan Road through Westminster. Bicycle and pedestrian facilities will be provided (2.46 miles).

                                                          

                  Project Planning complete.

                                                                                     None.

                              This project would relieve existing congestion and provide additional capacity for 
planned growth and economic development within the Priority Funding Area.
JUSTIFICATION:

PROJECT:

DESCRIPTION:

ASSOCIATED IMPROVEMENTS:

STATUS:

SIGNIFICANT CHANGE FROM FY 2008 - 13 CTP:

SMART GROWTH STATUS:
Project Not Location Specific or Location Not Determined
Project Within PFAX
Grandfathered

Project Outside PFA; Subject to Exception
Exception Approved by BPW/MDOT

FEDERALXPOTENTIAL FUNDING SOURCE:

PHASE

Planning
Engineering
Right-of-way
Construction
Total
Federal-Aid

TOTAL
ESTIMATED

COST
($000)

EXPEND
THRU

CURRENT
YEAR YEAR

SIX
YEAR
TOTAL

BALANCE
TO

COMPLETE
FOR PLANNING PURPOSES ONLY
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0
0
0

1,484
0

1,376
0
0
0

1,376
0
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0
0
0

108
0

0
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0
0
0
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0
0
0
0
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0
0
0
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0
0
0
0
0
0

0
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0
0
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0
0
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0

0
0
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BUDGET

SPECIALX GENERAL OTHER

2008 2009 2010 ....2011.... ....2012.... ....2013.... ....2014....

PROJECT CASH FLOW
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SECONDARY DEVELOPMENT AND EVALUATION PROGRAMSTATE HIGHWAY ADMINISTRATION -- Carroll County -- Line 3

                                                   N/AOPERATING COST IMPACT

Federal Funding By Year of Obligation

PHASE
FFY FFY FFY FFY FFY FEDERAL 

CATEGORY

PP
PE
RW
CO

0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0

----
----
----
----

2009 2010 2011 2012 2013 - 2014

Minor Arterial

Other Principal Arterial

Secondary

19,050 - 34,025

27,300 - 39,700

FUNCTION :

STATE - 

FEDERAL -

STATE SYSTEM :

DAILY TRAFFIC : (USAGE IMPACTS)

CURRENT (2008) - 

PROJECTED (2030) - 

                    MD 26, Liberty Road

                            Project to provide access, operational, safety and streetscape improvements along 
the MD 26 corridor between the Liberty Reservoir and MD 32 (2.55 miles). Bicycle and pedestrian 
facilities will be provided.

                                                          
MD 32, MD 26 to MacBeth Way (System Preservation Program)

                  Partial Engineering underway with County funding. County and State split planning cost 
and County contributing $1.0 million towards engineering cost. An additional $3.2 million is needed to 
complete Engineering. The cost shown is SHA share only.
                                                                                     Removed partial Engineering funding due to 
economic downturn.

                              This project would improve operations and safety along this segment of MD 26.JUSTIFICATION:

PROJECT:

DESCRIPTION:

ASSOCIATED IMPROVEMENTS:

STATUS:

SIGNIFICANT CHANGE FROM FY 2008 - 13 CTP:

SMART GROWTH STATUS:
Project Not Location Specific or Location Not Determined
Project Within PFAX
Grandfathered

Project Outside PFA; Subject to Exception
Exception Approved by BPW/MDOT

FEDERALXPOTENTIAL FUNDING SOURCE:

PHASE

Planning
Engineering
Right-of-way
Construction
Total
Federal-Aid

TOTAL
ESTIMATED

COST
($000)

EXPEND
THRU

CURRENT
YEAR YEAR

SIX
YEAR
TOTAL

BALANCE
TO

COMPLETE
FOR PLANNING PURPOSES ONLY

290
0
0
0

290
203

290
0
0
0

290
203

0
0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0
0

BUDGET

SPECIALX GENERAL OTHERX

2008 2009 2010 ....2011.... ....2012.... ....2013.... ....2014....

PROJECT CASH FLOW
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SAFETY, CONGESTION RELIEF, HIGHWAY AND BRIDGE PRESERVATION PROGRAM

ITEM  
NO. DESCRIPTION AND IMPROVEMENT TYPE

CONSTRUCTIONTOTAL
ESTIMATED

COST
($000's)

STATE HIGHWAY ADMINISTRATION -- CARROLL COUNTY LINE 4

ROUTE 
NO.

December 1, 2008

START
Status as of

Fiscal Year 2008 Completions

Resurface/Rehabilitate

5871 CompletedGreen Valley Road; MD 31 to Union Bridge; resurfaceMD  75

7902 CompletedMarston Road; MD 31 to MD 27; resurfaceMD 407

Enhancements

Pedestrian/Bicycle Facilities

3853 CompletedWakefield Valley Community Trail - Phase 2B - construct the final component of the Wakefield 
Valley Community Trail, 1 mile in length, west of MD 31 from Tahoma Farm Road to Windsor Drive 
in the City of Westminster

Fiscal Years 2009 and 2010

Bridge Replacement/Rehabilitation

2,2884 FY 2009Washington Road; bridge over 06050 over Morgan Run; bridge deck replacementMD  97

Safety/Spot Improvement

1765 PE UnderwayLiberty Road; at Klee Mill Road; construct left turn lanes, add left turn phasing to traffic signal
(Funded for preliminary engineering only)

MD  26

2526 PE UnderwayManchester Road; at MD 140 ramps; construct right turn lanes on the ramp
(Funded for preliminary engineering only)

MD  27

2507 PE UnderwayGamber Road; at Deer Park Road; provide northbound/southbound left turn lanes and shoulders
(Funded for preliminary engineering only)

MD  91
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SAFETY, CONGESTION RELIEF, HIGHWAY AND BRIDGE PRESERVATION PROGRAM

ITEM  
NO. DESCRIPTION AND IMPROVEMENT TYPE

CONSTRUCTIONTOTAL
ESTIMATED

COST
($000's)

STATE HIGHWAY ADMINISTRATION -- CARROLL COUNTY LINE 4 (cont'd)

ROUTE 
NO.

December 1, 2008

START
Status as of

Fiscal Years 2009 and 2010 (cont'd)

Safety/Spot Improvement (cont'd)

2508 FY 2009Littlestown Pike; at Stone Road; construct left turn lane on MD 97, adjust vertical profile to improve 
sight distance (Funded for preliminary engineering only)

MD  97

Community Safety and Enhancements

7009 PE UnderwayHanover Pike; CSX Railroad to Northwoods Trail; streetscape
(Funded for preliminary engineering only)

MD  30

14,34110 FY 2009Baltimore Street; Harney Road to MD 832 through Taneytown; streetscapeMD 140

Intersection Capacity Improvements

1,48811 CompletedSykesville Road; at MacBeth Way/Piney Ridge Parkway; provide two through lanes in each 
direction on MD 32; signalize intersection 
(Cost shown represents SHA share.  County contributing $2.5 million.)

MD  32

12012 PE UnderwayBaltimore Boulevard; at Gorsuch Road; extend existing median left turn lane
(Funded for preliminary engineering only)

MD 140
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